Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: September 30, 2022

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency

Current
Month

2,819

2,650

2,328

397

23,452

17,416

$8,105,530

$465

1,728

14.6

12.2

1,277

336

784

188

Previous
Month

3,268

3,058

2,596

439

40,139

34,617

$12,673,567

$366

2,510

15.0

12.2

1,798

467

16

1,008

242

Year
Ago

13,440

4,704

12,969

8,041

41,572

32,862

$12,062,150

$367

4,603

8.7

19.2

1,519

1,102

60

48

3,467

801

Percent Change From

Previous
Month

-13.7%

-13.3%

-10.3%

-9.6%

-41.6%

-49.7%

-36.0%

27.1%

-31.2%

-2.6%

0.3%

-29.0%

-28.1%

-31.3%

-71.4%

-22.2%

-22.3%

Year
Ago

-79.0%

-43.7%

-82.0%

-95.1%

-43.6%

-47.0%

-32.8%

26.8%

-62.5%

67.9%

-36.3%

-15.9%

-69.5%

-81.7%

-95.8%

-77.4%

-76.5%

Year to Date

2022

36,563

34,352

26,598

4,441

312,751

264,531

$107,873,459

$408

20,081

14.6

12.2

19,040

4,473

188

81

13,528

3,314

2021

289,341

42,689

268,506

122,775

717,534

585,835

$258,769,490

$442

62,584

8.7

19.2

75,494

12,902

1,803

1,153

62,524

15,953

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

Labor Market Information



