Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: September 30, 2022

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percent Cl Previous Month	hange From Year Ago	Year to Date 2022 2021	
Initial Claims Processed	2,819	3,268	13,440	-13.7%	-79.0%	36,563	289,341
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	2,650	3,058	4,704	-13.3%	-43.7%	34,352	42,689
Monetary Determinations	2,328	2,596	12,969	-10.3%	-82.0%	26,598	268,506
Monetary Ineligible	397	439	8,041	-9.6%	-95.1%	4,441	122,775
Weeks Claimed	23,452	40,139	41,572	-41.6%	-43.6%	312,751	717,534
Number of Payments	17,416	34,617	32,862	-49.7%	-47.0%	264,531	585,835
Amount of Payments	\$8,105,530	\$12,673,567	\$12,062,150	-36.0%	-32.8%	\$107,873,459	\$258,769,490
Average Payment	\$465	\$366	\$367	27.1%	26.8%	\$408	\$442
Partial Payments	1,728	2,510	4,603	-31.2%	-62.5%	20,081	62,584
Average Duration (12 Months)	14.6	15.0	8.7	-2.6%	67.9%	14.6	8.7
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	12.2	12.2	19.2	0.3%	-36.3%	12.2	19.2
First Payments	1,277	1,798	1,519	-29.0%	-15.9%	19,040	75,494
Final Payments	336	467	1,102	-28.1%	-69.5%	4,473	12,902
Workshare Initial Claims	11	16	60	-31.3%	-81.7%	188	1,803
Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency	2	7	48	-71.4%	-95.8%	81	1,153
Workshare Weeks Claimed	784	1,008	3,467	-22.2%	-77.4%	13,528	62,524
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency	188	242	801	-22.3%	-76.5%	3,314	15,953

 $Equal\ Opportunity\ Employer/Program/Auxiliary\ aids\ and\ services\ available\ upon\ request\ to\ individuals\ with\ disabilities\ /\ TTY\ via\ RI\ Relay\ 711.$

